

Nagaland Board of School Education

Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION NO.10/2025

Dated Kohima, the 20th February, 2025

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25:: It is hereby notified for information of all the Heads of Registered Private Institutions under NBSE, that as per the directive of the Government of Nagaland, School Education Department, Nagaland, Kohima, all private schools who have declared themselves as "Tobacco Free Schools", are directed to confirm by submitting the name of the school in the respective district whatsapp group on or before 28th February 2025.

(Rangumbaing Nsarangbe)

Secretary

No.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25/400

Dated Kohima, the 20th February, 2025

A. Copy for information and necessary action:

1. The Heads of Registered Institution under NBSE

B. Copy for information:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 3. Office copy.

(Rangumbuing Nsarangbe)

Secretary